320 Limerick to Charleville via Croom

Operating day
Limerick (Bus Station) dep
Barrington St (At No 24)
O Connell Ave (Model School)
Punches Cross (Opp Punches Hotel)
St Nessans Rd (Crescent SC)
St Nessans Rd (University Hospital)
Patrickswell Rd (Opp Rehab Care)
Patrickswell (Opp Well Done Restaurant)
Opposite Marian Park, Patrickswell
Collopys Cross (Lucey's Shop)
Fanningstown Cross (southbound stop)
Croom (Garda Station)
Rourkes Cross (Petrol Station R518)
Croom (High Street Old Mill Bar)
Rourkes Cross (N20 Southbound)
Bruree (Opp Post Office)

Charleville arr

Operating day
Limerick (Bus Station) dep
Barrington St (At No 24)
O Connell Ave (Model School)
Punches Cross (Opp Punches Hotel)
St Nessans Rd (Crescent SC)
St Nessans Rd (University Hospital)
Patrickswell Rd (Opp Rehab Care)
Patrickswell (Opp Well Done Restaurant)
Opposite Marian Park, Patrickswell
Collopys Cross (Lucey's Shop)
Fanningstown Cross (southbound stop)
Croom (Garda Station)
Rourkes Cross (Petrol Station R518)
Croom (High Street Old Mill Bar)
Rourkes Cross (N20 Southbound)
Bruree (Opp Post Office)

Charleville arr

P = Pick up only

07:45
P 07:49
P 07:51
P 07:52
P 07:54
P 07:58

08:02

08:05

08:06

08:07

08:12

08:16

08:28

08:33
08:45

09:30
P 09:33
P 09:34
P 09:35
P 09:37
P 09:39

09:43

09:45

09:46

09:47

09:53

12:00
P 12:05
P 12:07
P 12:09
P 12:13
P 12:17
12:21
12:24
12:25
12:26
12:31
12:34

12:47

12:56

11:30
P 11:34
P 11:35
P 11:37
P 11:40
P 11:42

11:46

11:49

11:50

11:51

11:57

15:00
P 15:06
P 15:09
P 15:13
P 15:16
P 15:20
15:25
15:28
15:29
15:30
15:35
15:38
15:50

15:56
16:11

14:30
P 14:34
P 14:35
P 14:38
P 14:40
P 14:42
14:46
14:49
14:50
14:51

14:57

Monday - Friday

16:15
P 16:20
P 16:22
P 16:25
P 16:29
P 16:34
16:40
16:43
16:44
16:45
16:50
16:53
|

I
17:05

17:18

17:45
P 17:49
P 17:50
P 17:52
P 17:57
P 18:00
18:04
18:07
18:08
18:09

18:16

17:45
P 17:50
P 17:52
P 17:55
P 17:59
P 18:02
18:07
18:11
18:12
18:13
18:18
18:21
|

I
18:34

18:43

Saturday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 21.09.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g



320 Limerick to Charleville via Croom

Operating day Sunday
Limerick (Bus Station) dep 13:00 16:00
Barrington St (At No 24) P 13:04 P 16:04
O Connell Ave (Model School) P 13:05 P 16:05
Punches Cross (Opp Punches Hotel) P 13:07 P 16:07
St Nessans Rd (Crescent SC) P 13:10 P 16:10
St Nessans Rd (University Hospital) P 13:12 P 16:12
Patrickswell Rd (Opp Rehab Care) 13:16 16:16
Patrickswell (Opp Well Done Restaurant) 13:19 16:19
Opposite Marian Park, Patrickswell 13:20 16:20
Collopys Cross (Lucey's Shop) 13:21 16:21

Fanningstown Cross (southbound stop) | |
Croom (Garda Station) | |
Rourkes Cross (Petrol Station R518) | |
Croom (High Street Old Mill Bar) 13:28 16:27
Rourkes Cross (N20 Southbound)

Bruree (Opp Post Office)

Charleville arr

P = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . f .
rR()ET_AND us tireann Leap,,,

Valid from 21.09.2025



320 Charleville to Limerick via Croom

Operating day
Charleville (Library) dep
Rourkes Cross (N20 Northbound)
Bruree (Post Office)

Croom (High Street Old Mill Bar)
Fanningstown X (Opp Adare Machinery)
Collopys Cross (Near Church)

Marian Park, Patrickswell

Patrickswell (Main St Grotto)
Patrickswell Road (Rehab Care)

St Nessans Rd (Opp University Hospital)
St Nessans Rd (Opp Crescent SC)
Punches Cross (Punches Cross)

O Connell Ave (Egleston Photography)
Barrington St (Car Park)

Hyde Rd (Post Office)

Henry Street (Dunnes Stores)

Limerick (Bus Station) arr
Operating day
Charleville (Library) dep

Rourkes Cross (N20 Northbound)
Bruree (Post Office)

Croom (High Street Old Mill Bar)
Fanningstown X (Opp Adare Machinery)
Collopys Cross (Near Church)

Marian Park, Patrickswell

Patrickswell (Main St Grotto)
Patrickswell Road (Rehab Care)

St Nessans Rd (Opp University Hospital)
St Nessans Rd (Opp Crescent SC)
Punches Cross (Punches Cross)

O Connell Ave (Egleston Photography)
Barrington St (Car Park)

Hyde Rd (Post Office)

Henry Street (Dunnes Stores)

Limerick (Bus Station) arr

D = Drop off only

07:30
07:39

07:52
07:56
08:04
08:05
08:06
08:08
D 08:14
D 08:19
D 08:23
D 08:28

D 08:33
08:40

09:55
09:59
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:09
D 10:13
D 10:15
D 10:17
D 10:18
D 10:20
D 10:23

10:28

O O O O O O

O O O O O O

09:30
09:39
09:45
10:01
10:05
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:15
10:20
10:23
10:26
10:27
10:29
10:33

10:38

12:00
12:05
12:11
12:12
12:13
12:15
12:20
12:23
12:25
12:26
12:28
12:32

12:37

13:30
13:38

13:51
13:56
14:02
14:03
14:04
14:07
14:13
14:17
14:19
14:22
14:24
14:30

O O O O O O

14:35

15:00
15:04
15:09
15:10
15:11
15:13
15:17
15:19
15:21
15:22
15:24
15:27

O O O O O O

15:32

Monday - Friday

16:30
16:39
16:44
17:00
17:05
17:12
17:13
17:15
17:17
17:21
17:24
17:26
17:27
17:29
17:33

|
17:38

O O O O O

18:20
18:24
18:30
18:31
18:32
18:34
D 18:38
D 18:40
D 18:42
D 18:43
18:44

Saturday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 21.09.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g



320 Charleville to Limerick via Croom

Operating day
Charleville (Library) dep
Rourkes Cross (N20 Northbound)
Bruree (Post Office)

Croom (High Street Old Mill Bar)
Fanningstown X (Opp Adare Machinery)
Collopys Cross (Near Church)

Marian Park, Patrickswell

Patrickswell (Main St Grotto)
Patrickswell Road (Rehab Care)

St Nessans Rd (Opp University Hospital)
St Nessans Rd (Opp Crescent SC)
Punches Cross (Punches Cross)

O Connell Ave (Egleston Photography)
Barrington St (Car Park)

Hyde Rd (Post Office)

Henry Street (Dunnes Stores)

Limerick (Bus Station) arr

D = Drop off only

13:30
13:33
13:38
13:39
13:40
13:42
D 13:46
D 13:49
D 13:51
D 13:52
D 13:54
D 13:56

14:01

16:30
16:34
16:39
16:40
16:41
16:43
D 16:47
D 16:49
D 16:51
D 16:52
D 16:54
D 16:56

17:01

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 21.09.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



